RECOF	-24-1998 -24-19
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents as documents or copy thereof.	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<pre>* * 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): * * Name: Hewlett-Packard Company</pre>
Hewlett-Packard GmbH	* Street: 3000 Hanover Street
Additional name(s) of conveying	<pre>* City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94303 *  *  *  Additional name(s) &amp; address(es) attached?</pre>
party(ies) attachedYes <b>XX</b> No	*Yes XX No
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment	Execution Date: July 16, 1998
4. Application number(s) or patent number( If this document is being filed togethe application is:	s): r with a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/087,780	* B. Patent No.(s) * *
Additional numbers	attached?Yes XX No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	<pre>* 6. Total Number of applications and patents * involved: One *</pre>
Name: David N. Koffsky, Esq. Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle Street: One Landmark Square Address: Suite 903 Stamford, CT 06901	<pre>* * 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 * Enclosed * XX Authorized to be charged to * deposit account</pre>
	* 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dayld N. Koffeky  $\mathcal{C}$ 

98 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [ 2 ]

PATENT REEL: 9392 FRAME: 0933

## HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

US 20-98-0027

Legal Department, 20BN P.O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard GmbH (a German company having its principal place of business in Boeblingen, Federal Republic of Germany) is the owner of the invention entitled:

## Test Permutator

devised by: Jochen Rivoir and the subject matter of United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/087,780 first filed on 29 May, 1998 before the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE in accordance with an Agreement between Hewlett-Packard GmbH and Hewlett-Packard Company (a California corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), Hewlett-Packard GmbH hereby in all non-European countries except for those countries or territories in which a granted European Patent (UK) or UK patent may be registered, assigns to Hewlett-Packard Company, its successors and assigns, the right of priority under the above-identified Application and the right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent in each of these non-European countries, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application entitled:

## Test Permutator

Serial No. 09/087,780, filed 29 May, 1998,

and the right to obtain Letters Patent in each of these non-European countries and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patent as consistent with the Agreement between Hewlett-Packard GmbH and Hewlett-Packard Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of Hewlett-Packard GmbH.

By: Title:

Daniel Barth Patent Attorney

Ν.

<u>16 July 1998</u> Date

RECORDED: 08/13/1998